

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas**

TITLE APPEAL – 54 /2025

Smt. Tej Kaur

..... Applicant(s)

-Vs-

M/s. U. P. Metal & Iron Stores and 1 other

.....Respondent(s)

Mani Shankar Chakraborty and 5 others

.....Proforma Respondent

Order No-1

Date: 19.08.2025

Received the Record from the Filing Section bearing Reg. No. - **54 /2025** . This is an application filed by the Applicant(s) being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the order dated **26.07.2024** passed by **Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Sealdah** in c/w Case No. **Title Suit 132 of 2014**.

Register. Court Fees (20/-) have been paid. **DCF of Rs. 4620/-**.

An application u/s 5 of Limitation Act has filed praying for condonation of delay.

Fix **04.09.2025** for **filing DCF**.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah