

Title Appeal 54/2025

Order No-07

Date: 10.04.2026

Today is fixed for filing DCF.

DCF is not filed.

None takes steps.

On call none appears.

It is now 4 P.M.

Accordingly, the instant appeal is dismissed for non compliance of Court's Order.

Sharanya Sen Prasad (WB006901)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah